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CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Susan Love, MS, LNHA 
(856) 679-2210 
slove@lionsgateccrc.org

Sandy Kushner 
Administrative Assistant 
(856) 679-2209
................................................................

EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT  
TEAM

Chief Executive Officer 
Susan Love, MS, LNHA 
(856) 679-2210 
slove@lionsgateccrc.org

Chief Financial Officer 
David Thompson 
(856) 679-2211 
dthompson@lionsgateccrc.org

Director of Sales & Marketing 
Elizabeth Proffitt 
(856) 679-2202 
eproffitt@lionsgateccrc.org

Director of Residential Life 
Cristina Palella, CALA, CPO, LIHTC, 
AHM, FM 
(856) 679-2208 
cpalella@lionsgateccrc.org

................................................................

HEALTHCARE OPERATIONS

Director of Nursing 
Tatina Carr 
(856) 679-2268 
tcarr@lionsgateccrc.org

Medical Records 
Ellen Esguerra (Notary Public) 
(856) 679-2272 
eesguerra@lionsgateccrc.org

HEALTHCARE OPERATIONS (cont.)

Wellness Director/Staff Development 
Erica James, RN 
(856) 679-2285 
ejames@lionsgateccrc.org

Director of Rehabilitation, Alliance 
Chris Cinardo 
(856) 679-2181

Staffing 
Latasha Orr 
(856) 679-2269 
llangston@lionsgateccrc.org

Wellness Nurse (PT Weekends) 
Rebecca Agbim, RN 
(856) 679-2196 
rebecca.agbim@lionsgateccrc.org

RN Manager of Assisted Living 
Michelle Heckendorn, RN 
(856) 679-2180 
mheckendorn@lionsgateccrc.org

Unit Secretary, Skilled 1 & 2 
Cristina Cervo 
(856) 679-2275 
ccervo@lionsgateccrc.org

Unit Secretary Rehab Center 
Mia Mack 
(856) 679-2366 
mmack@lionsgateccrc.org

 

HEALTHCARE OPERATIONS (cont.)

Director of Social Services 
Sheila Masson 
(856) 679-2204 
smasson@lionsgateccrc.org

Discharge Planner 
Robbie Ranes 
(856) 679-2182 
rranes@lionsgateccrc.org

Director of Religious Services 
Rabbi Rayna Grossman 
(856) 679-2207 
rgrossman@lionsgateccrc.org

Admissions Coordinator, SNF & Rehab 
Donna Gilber 
(856) 679-2213 
dgilber@lionsgateccrc.org

Healthcare Receptionist 
Judie Ghares 
(856) 667-3100 (Voicemail x2360) 
jghares@lionsgateccrc.org

................................................................

JFH MANAGEMENT COMPANY, 
INC. – DUBIN, GESHER AND 
SALTZMAN HOUSES

Property Manager for Saltzman House 
Kathy Posser 
(856) 751-3343, Ext. 1

Property Manager for Dubin & Gesher 
Kelly Ledgerwood 
(856) 667-6826, Ext. 2 
kelly.ledgerwood@lionsgateccrc.org

................................................................

FACILITIES

Director of Environmental Services 
Karen Johnson 
(856) 679-2188 
kjohnson@lionsgateccrc.org
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PROGRAMMING  
& TRANSPORTATION

Director of Residential Life 
Cristina Palella, CALA, CPO, LIHTC, 
AHM, FH 
(856) 679-2208 
cpalella@lionsgateccrc.org

Concierge/Call Center (Independent Living) 
Carmelina Ehinger 
(856) 679-2200

LIFE ENRICHMENT DEPARTMENT

Director of Programming  
& Transportation, Independent Living 
Kim Clemons 
(856) 258-4679 
kclemons@lionsgateccrc.org

Transportation 
(856) 256-4688

Director of Activities, Assisted Living, 
Skilled Nursing & Rehab 
Cookie Pedersen, ADC/MC 
(856) 679-2205 
cpedersen@lionsgateccrc.org

Activities Coordinator, Assisted Living 
Cynthia Rowan 
(856) 679-2393 
crowan@lionsgateccrc.org

Activities Coordinator, Rehabilitation 
Iris Lwin 
(856) 679-2306 
ilwin@lionsgateccrc.org

FOOD & NUTRITION 
(Sodexo)

Clinical Nutrition Manager 
Gail Baxter, RD 
(856) 679-2186 
gbaxter@lionsgateccrc.org

Executive Chef 
Eugene Howard 
(856) 679-2217 
eugene.howard@sodexo.com

General Manager 
Vernadine Jenkins 

Operations Manager 
Nadine Strickland 
(856) 679-2391 
nstrickland@lionsgateccrc.org

Executive Dining Room Manager 
Kayla Quinn 
(856) 679-2391 
kquinn@lionsgateccrc.org

................................................................

BUSINESS OFFICE

Chief Financial Officer 
David Thompson 
(856) 679-2211 
dthompson@lionsgateccrc.org

Controller 
Kyle Smith, CPA 
(856) 679-2187 
smithk@lionsgateccrc.org

Billing Manager 
Doris Johnson 
(856) 679-2282 
djohnson@lionsgateccrc.org

Staff Accountant 
Taylor Bear 
(856) 679-2284 
tbear@lionsgateccrc.org

Central Supply 
Tyler Landers 
(856) 679-2220 

SALES & MARKETING

Director of Sales & Marketing 
Elizabeth Proffitt 
(856) 679-2202 
eproffitt@lionsgateccrc.org

Residency Counselor, Assisted Living 
Sharon Hymes-Kaytes 
(856) 679-2397 
shymes@lionsgateccrc.org

Residency Counselor, Independent Living 
Angela Stevens 
(856) 679-2212 
astevens@lionsgateccrc.org

Liaison 
Colm Bright 
(609) 314-9144 
cbright@lionsgateccrc.org

................................................................

HUMAN RESOURCES

Human Resources Coordinator 
Andrea Lloyd, PHR, SHRM-CP 
(856) 679-2195 
alloyd@lionsgateccrc.org


